
Tentative program

11:00

13:00

13:10

13:20
　Invited
  lecture

13:50
 Japanese
(English slides)

14:20

14:30

15:30

17:00
 Japanese
  and English

17:10

17:50

18:00

20:00

7:00

9:00

10:00

10:10  Group work

11:00
 Japanese
  and English

12:00

13:00

13:40

14:00

*　The poster language is English. 

Group members for workshops are determined based on language preferences on the registration form. 

The maximum poster size is A2 to present them on the table (Multiple A4 or A3 sheets are acceptable).

Posters should be printed on one side to put on the wall during social hours.

Dr. Ryuma Shineha (Osaka Univ.)

Day 1, February 20th

Bus service from ExCELLS to the hotel （Please bring your lunch）

Opening Remarks

Workshop 1 「How to increase research impact」

　Introduction (Organizers)

Breakfast

Dr. Haruhiko Siomi (Keio Univ.)

　Break

　Group
   work

World Poster (Short research presentation with posters on the table in groups of several people)*

Group Discussion (Discussion of the research impact based on the invited talk and world posters)

Break

Workshop Presentation

Group Photo

Dinner

Social Hour and Poster presentation

Day 2, February 21st

Workshop 2 presentation, announcements from organizers

Closing Remarks

Bus service from the hotel to ExCELLS

Research presentation  (Three speakers (NIPS, NIBB, IMS, and ExCELLS), English)

Break

Workshop 2 「Considering the potential of SF's future technologies」

World Poster (Short research presentation with posters on the table in groups of several people)*

Group Discussion  (Discussion of the SF technology based on world posters)

Lunch


