Tentative program

Day 1, February 20th				
11:00	Bus service from ExCELLS to the hotel (Please bring your lunch)			
13:00	Opening Remarks			
	Workshop 1 「How to increase research impact」			
13:10	Introduction (Organizers)			
13:20	Invited lecture	Dr. Ryuma Shineha (Osaka Univ.)		
13:50	Japanese (English slides)	Dr. Haruhiko Siomi (Keio Univ.)		
14:20	Break			
14:30	Group	World Poster (Short research presentation with posters on the table in groups of several people)*		
15:30	work	Group Discussion (Discussion of the research impact based on the invited talk and world posters)		
17:00	Japanese and English	Break		
17:10		Workshop Presentation		
17:50	Group Photo			
18:00	Dinner			
20:00	Social Hour and Poster presentation			

Day 2, February 21st				
7:00	Breakfast			
9:00	Research presentation (Three speakers (NIPS, NIBB, IMS, and ExCELLS), English)			
10:00	Break			
	Workshop 2 「Considering the potential of SF's future technologies」			
10:10	Group work	World Poster (Short research presentation with posters on the table in groups of several people)*		
11:00	Japanese and English	Group Discussion (Discussion of the SF technology based on world posters)		
12:00	Lunch			
13:00	Workshop 2 presentation, announcements from organizers			
13:40	Closing Remarks			
14:00	Bus service from the hotel to ExCELLS			

^{*} The poster language is English.

Group members for workshops are determined based on language preferences on the registration form.

The maximum poster size is A2 to present them on the table (Multiple A4 or A3 sheets are acceptable).

Posters should be printed on one side to put on the wall during social hours.